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CHERTERED ACCDOUNTANWNTS

AUDIT REFPORT

The Trustees,

MD.381, vedivappanur Village,

adi Annamalzi Post, Tiruvanmarmalal,
Tamil Nadu-&0660d.

L We have audited the sttached Balance Sheet of REGENBOOG INDIA FOUNDATION as at
31 March 3024 and the Income and Expenditure account for the year ended on that date
annexed thereta. These finsncial statements are the responsibility of the management.
Our respansibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our
audit.

£, We conducted the audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted
in India, Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtam reasonzable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement, An
audit includes examining, the evidenes supperting the amounts and disclesures in the
financial statements. An audit also indudes assessing the accounting principles used and
significant estimates made by association, as well as evaluating the overall financial
statement presentation. We believe that our sudit provides a reasonable basis for our
apinian.

3. Further We report that:

i We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best
of our knowledge and bebief were necessary for the purposes of this audit,
fi. In aur opinion, subject to our notes in respect of depreciation relating to
current and earlier periods, proper books of sccount as required by law
have been kept by the association asfar as appears from our examination
of thase books.
i, The Balance Sheet and Income and Expenditure account dealt with by this
report are @ agreement with the books of account.
LY In our opinicn and to the best of our information and according to the
LETH V13 explanations given to us, the said accounts give the information, In the
: : manner so required and give a trug and fair view n conformity with the
accounting princlples generally accepted in India.
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CHWARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

a) In the case of the Balange Sheat, of the Statement of affairs of the
association as at 31% March 2024,

b} in the case of the Income and Expenditure, Excess of income over
Expenditure for the year ended on that date.
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Sreevathson Y Associates
Chartered Accountant
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Regenboog India Foundation
381, Vediyappanur Village, Adi Annamalai Post, Tiruvannamalai 60504

Sources of funds
Capital Fund

Current Liabilities
Short term provisions

Application of funds
Mon- Current Assets
Fixed Assets

|Current Assats

Loans, advances and deposits
Cash and Cash equivalents
Other Current assets

Swaroop FCA
Partner, Sreevathson V Associates
Chartered Accountants

M.No 235850

UDIN: Doz sesoRkB2Ro €15

Place: Chenmal
Date: 26 ::I:f.-.muj

2,26,20,308

73.877

1,43,04,848

36,20,000
46,72,106
97,231

1,85,43,005

69,242

1,25,28 8BS

2,50,000
5819810
13,552




Regenboog India Foundation

381, Vedivappanur VWil

Partner, Sreevathson V Associates
Chartered Accountants
M.No 235850

UDIN: ey oz epcopkBs Pogis|

Place: Chennai
Date: 24 rb{:,j?.ﬁzqf

e, Adl Annamalal Post, Tiruvannamalai 606604

Income

Donations 123,856,817 54,10,946
Interest and other Income 10.31,764 318,275
B w00 dassn] sl snaes)
Expenditure

Project Expenses

Arunachala Evening Schools 782045 6,324,158
Mobile Medical Clinic 29,022,511 22,592,844
Arunachala Moblle Library 1B, 78,305 17, 56.370
Sclence park 6,92 885 6,17,867
Menstrual Hygiene awareness 144919 294,843
Educational Sponsorship Program 500,260 3,50,.889
Nursery Plantation Project 1,45551 217,061
Emvronment project 12,050 40,782
Water for Animals 83,000 22,650
Dizaster Relief program 261,171 -
Chengam GH Expenses 28,077 -
Administrative Expenses 716,641 705,744
Writeotf of Gas and Electricity deposit - 17,200
Depreciation 11,83,863 10.59,181




Opening Balances
Cash
Bank

Deposits

Fixed Deposit-Others
Electricity deposit

Gas connection deposit

Danation:

Bank Interest

Bank Interest

Corpus Fund Intergst
Fixed Deposit Interast

Other Incame

Sale of ISLIZLI SRL

TS on interest incarne
[receivable

58,19,810
2,926
58,156,884

2,50,000
2,500,000

1,23,86,817

4,42,975

8,803
163,963
2,130,210

7,06,660
7,00,000

B, 660

72,94,424
1,898
7282 526

2,67,200
250,000
15,700
1,500

53,595,846

3,04,723
107,438
1,24,610

72,675

Arunachala Evening Schoal
Salaries and Honorarium
EFF Contributions

ESl eontributions

Food expenses

Newspaper and periodicals
Educational expenses

Rent

Fusl and travel expensas
Repairs and Maintenanca
Functions and Celebration
Printing and Statloneny
staff insurance

Elactricity Charges

Freight

bedical and bygiene supenes
Excursion Expenses

#runachala Mabile Linrary
Salary and Honorarium
EPF Contributbons

ESl contributions

Aareness eXpenses

Repair & Maintenance Expensas
Medical and hygiene

Rates & Taxes

7,78,854
5,70,085
5,664
1,210
5,620
8,810
34,534
62,100
35,671
73,149
11,873
4,627
1,431
7,625
700
1,445
4,340

18,71,533
10,92,556
2,94,651

43,987
200
1,17,393
2,481
630

6,35,908
4,84,275
3,500

0851

40,658
46,700
10947
77,413
6,224
100
1,431
4,315

17.49,035
10,132,180
2,656,132

1,483,049
132




Communication

Printing & Stationery Materlals
Elactricity charges

Fralght

Professiongl fes

Fuel and fravel sxpenses
Functions and Celebration
Faod expenses

Statt insurance

Statf welfare

Vighicke Insurance

Educational Sponsarship program
Food Expensas

Educatianal Sponsarship

Fuel and travel expenses

Medical and Hygiene

Unifarm expenses
Cormmunication expances

Muobile Medical Clinic

Salary and Honorarium

Medical and hyglene expenses
EFF Contributions

ESl corntributions

Fepair & Maintenance Expenses
Taxes & Fees

Cammunication Expensss
Printing B stationary

Fual and travel expenses

7,146
49,407
20,822

1,200

1,25,363
80,221
215
1,272
2,580
23,410

500,260
L,031
492,461
LO18
1,750

28,97,584
14,95,453
734,428
2,03,842
33,425
1,38,089
9,008
500

200
2,317,142

16,986
35,718

12,000
1,68,224
40,947
5,561
1,272
23,897
22,096

3,50,288
1,382
3,348,953
529

9,975
&0

22,92,132
10,85,976
5,484,136
1,76,186

1,458,381
859E1
6,611
0,21k

1,96,275




Ltaff Insurance L] 1,008
Staff Welfare 2538 2,250
wehlcle Insurance 51,210 47,215
Functions and Celetoration 410
Health eductaion expenses 1,760
Fharmacy software subseription - .S
Food expenses 745 -
GH Paediatric ward expenses Expenses = 56,727
Manstrual Hygiene awarensss 1,459,419 2,90,343
Lalary and Honorariuwmm 134,924 154217
EFF Contributlons 11,685 J1059
ESE contribauticns 1,150 ]
Food expansas 108 o
Fuel and travel expanses 1,532 10230
Staff insurance 318
Repairs and maintenance - 2,891
Wehicke repair and mainienange - 560
Health Eductaion Expenses E 90,000
Communication axpensas - Lt
Staff Welfare 00
Sclence park 657,085 6,11,867
Salary and Honorarium 440,920 4.45,253
EPE Cantributlons 1,10.250 DE, 448
ES| contributions 21,Bb4 =
Hygiene expanies 5454 3,814
Fuel and travel ggpenses 170 2493
Repairs and Maintenance 1,14.091 49,435
Fraight 3,300




Staff insuranice 636 G54
Staff welfare 400 279
PF penalty expences - 738
Hay Material expenses - 9,500
Disaster relief program 261,171 -
Disaster relief expenses 252,770

Fuel expenses B.235 -
Printing and stationery 166 -
Hursery Plantation Project 1,45,184 2,18 901
Salary and Honorarium 8,054 1,22, 286
EFF Contibutlon 27,715 41 487
EFF Fenalty - H
Electricity Charges 17,.3E0 33 304
Garden Maintenance 4,600 4,550
Kursery Materiaks 15,435 15434
Repair & Maintenance . 175
Staff Food - BBS
Staff welfare - &00
Fuel and travel expenses - 240
Environment Profects 12,050 40,782
Environiment Projects expanses 3,700 20,264
Printing and stationeny BOO -
Food expenses 7,550 20,040
Hygeing expenses - 478
Water fior Animals Project @3,000 22,650




Chengam GH Expenses 28,077 -
Adminlstration expenses 7,18,562 7,05, 540
Salary and Honorarlum 1,41, 468 2,80,303
EFF Contributions 23,987 45,531
ES| contributions 4,276 .
Bank Charges 11,060 B 274
Audit Fawes 11800 -
Fued and travel expenses gL, 643 53 080
Electricity Charges 60,101 34,633
Printing and stationary 55,817 27,273
Communication Expenses 37,160 23,0937
Repairs and maintenance 147,308 1,43,577
Vani Membership 3,000 -
Hygelne expenses 26,017 6,448
Food Expenses 45,742 21430
Professional & Consulting Fees 37,250 36,300
Functions and Feglival 13,683 12,9098
Staff welfare & Insurance 1,686 1,113
PF penalty charges 25 1,538
Wehicle Insurance 1,433 450
Newspaper and periodicals 1612 404
Rate,Tazes & insurance 12 485 6,870
Staff uniform 10,000 -
Garden hMaintenance = 2,380
Fixed Assals 31,861,377 2,57,136
Ambulanes 25,482,097 -
|Medical equipments 3,26,683 -




i

Partner, Sreevathson V Associates
Chartered Accountants
M. No 235850

Place; Chennal
Date: 2{ fﬂ&ljﬂ'ﬂlh’

Furniture and fisture
Computers and software
Construction of Archive room
Equipments

Hero Motocop TH25BO0520
Librany Steal Racks [10 racks)
Office chairs & Hydraulles |11 Chairs £ 10 Hyd
T for Evening Schools

TV for office

Drilling rachine

Library books {4,359 Books)
Library app development

Writeoff of Deposits
Gas deposits
Blectricity dapocits

Clesing Balanecs

Cash

Bank

City Union Bank Lid

State Bank of India

HDFC Bank

Fized deposit -Corpus fund

Fixed deposit-Cthers

17,000
131,797 :
41,950 -
7,500
53 450 .
40,000
15,700
25,599
32,999
7,713
1,21,325
10,000
17,200
1,500
15,700

B2,92,106 60,69,810

4,783 2,926
46,67,317 58,16,884
34,03,635 55.67,372

2,777,064 1,02.519
0,860,618 1,456,993

34,770,000 :
1,580,000

2,50,000

V., Kumaresan B.E.,
Managing Trustes
Regenboog India Foundation




